LLOYDS TSB GROUP PLC Form 6-K July 21, 2006

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C.20549

FORM 6-K

Report of Foreign Private Issuer Pursuant to Rule 13a-16 or 15d-16 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

21 July 2006

LLOYDS TSB GROUP plc (Translation of registrant's name into English)

5th Floor 25 Gresham Street London EC2V 7HN United Kingdom

(Address of principal executive offices)

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant files or will file annual reports under cover Form 20-F or Form 40-F.

Form 20-F..X..Form 40-F....

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant by furnishing the information contained in this Form is also thereby furnishing the information to the Commission pursuant to Rule 12g3-2(b) under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934.

YesNo ..X..

If "Yes" is marked, indicate below the file number assigned to the registrant in connection with Rule 12g3-2(b): 82- _____

Index to Exhibits

Item

No. 1 Regulatory News Service Announcement, dated 21 July 2006 re: Director/PDMR Shareholding

Secretary's Department 25 Gresham Street London EC2V 7HN

TNT: 89

Network: 7-400 1 Switchboard: 020 Facsimile: 020-7 Network Fax: 7-4 email: Sharon.sl

Direct line: 020

The London Stock Exchange RNS 10 Paternoster Square London EC4M 7LS

21st July, 2006

Dear Sirs

Lloyds TSB Group plc ordinary shares of 25p each

Notification of interests of directors

Hill Samuel ESOP Trustees Limited, as trustee of the Lloyds TSB Group Shareplan, transferred 162,304 ordinary shares of 25p each in the capital of Lloyds TSB Group plc from Lloyds TSB Registrars Corporate Nominee Limited a/c AESOP1 (allocated shares) to Lloyds TSB Registrars Corporate Nominee Limited a/c AESOP2 (unallocated shares), following the forfeiture of shares, under the rules of Shareplan, by participants who have left the group.

The following directors, together with some 77,000 other employees, are potential participants in Shareplan and are, therefore, to be treated as interested in the 328,047 shares held by Lloyds TSB Registrars Corporate Nominee Limited a/c AESOP2 (unallocated shares).

Sir Victor Blank

Mr. J.E. Daniels

Ms. T.A. Dial

Mr. M.E. Fairey

Mr. A.G. Kane

Mr. G.T. Tate

Mrs. H.A. Weir

This notification is made to comply with paragraph 3.1.4(R)(1)(b) of the disclosure rules.

Yours faithfully

S.N. Slattery Senior Assistant Secretary

F:/LongTerm/DIRSINTS/2006 Shareplan/21.06.2006.doc

Lloyds TSB Group plc is registered in Scotland no. 95000

Registered Office: Henry Duncan House, 120 George Street, Edinburgh EH2 4LH.

Signatures

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned, thereunto duly authorized.

LLOYDS TSB GROUP plc (Registrant)

By: M D Oliver

Name: M D Oliver

Title: Director of Investor Relations

Date: 21 July 2006

or's liability to the Company and its stockholders for monetary damages except (i) for any breach of the director's duty of loyalty to the Company or to its stockholders, (ii) for acts or omissions not in good faith or which involve intentional misconduct or a knowing violation of law, (iii) under Section 174 of the Delaware Law providing for liability of directors for unlawful payment of dividends or unlawful stock purchases or redemptions, or (iv) for any transaction from which a director derived an improper personal benefit.

The Company maintains directors' and officers' liability insurance, which covers directors and officers against certain claims or liabilities arising out of the performance of their duties, and it intends to maintain this insurance in place. In addition, the Company has entered into indemnification agreements with each of its directors. These agreements provide, in general, that the Company indemnify, and pay expenses on behalf of, these persons to the fullest extent permitted by applicable law.

The indemnification provisions noted above may be sufficiently broad to permit indemnification of the Company's officers and directors for liabilities arising under the Securities Act.

Item 7. Exemption From Registration Claimed.

Not Applicable.

Item 8. Exhibits.

Exhibit
No.

Description

- Form of Certificate for Common Stock (incorporated by reference to the Company's Registration Statement on Form S-1 (Registration No. 333-143660), as amended. Such registration statement was originally filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission on October 22, 2007)
- 5.1 Opinion of Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP relating to the legality of the securities being registered hereby (filed herewith)
- 23.1 Consent of KPMG LLP, independent registered public accounting firm (filed herewith)
- 23.2 Consent of Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP (included in Exhibit 5.1)
- 24.1 Power of Attorney (included on signature page)
- 99.1 Incentive Plan (incorporated by reference to the Company's Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the quarter ended June 30, 2017, filed with the Commission on August 8, 2017)
- Bonus Plan, as amended, dated October 21, 2008 (incorporated by reference to the Company's Quarterly 99.2 Am Report on Form 10-Q for the quarter ended September 30, 2008, filed with the Commission on November 13, 2008)
- Amendment to Bonus Plan, dated December 2, 2014 (incorporated by reference to the Company's Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2014, filed with the Commission on March 16, 2015)

Item 9. Undertakings.

- (a) The undersigned registrant hereby undertakes:
- (1) To file, during any period in which offers or sales are being made, a post-effective amendment to this registration statement:
- (i) To include any prospectus required by section 10(a)(3) of the Securities Act of 1933;
- (ii) To reflect in the prospectus any facts or events arising after the effective date of the registration statement (or the most recent post-effective amendment thereof) which, individually or in the aggregate, represent a fundamental change in the information set forth in the registration statement. Notwithstanding the foregoing, any increase or decrease in volume of securities offered (if the total dollar value of securities offered would not exceed that which was registered) and any deviation from the low or high end of the estimated maximum offering range may be reflected in the form of prospectus filed with the Commission pursuant to Rule 424(b) if, in the aggregate, the changes in volume and price represent no more than 20% change in the maximum aggregate offering price set forth in the "Calculation of Registration Fee" table in the effective registration statement;
- (iii) To include any material information with respect to the plan of distribution not previously disclosed in the registration statement or any material change to such information in the registration statement;

Provided however, that: paragraphs (a)(1)(i), (a)(1)(ii) and (a)(1)(iii) of this section do not apply if the registration statement is on Form S-3 or Form F-3 and the information required to be included in a post-effective amendment by those paragraphs is contained in reports filed with or furnished to the Commission by the registrant pursuant to section 13 or

section 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 that are incorporated by reference in the registration statement, or is contained in a form of prospectus filed pursuant to Rule 424(b) that is part of the registration statement.

- (2) That, for the purpose of determining any liability under the Securities Act of 1933, each such post-effective amendment shall be deemed to be a new registration statement relating to the securities offered therein, and the offering of such securities at that time shall be deemed to be the initial bona fide offering thereof.
- (3) To remove from registration by means of a post-effective amendment any of the securities being registered which remain unsold at the termination of the offering.
- (b) The undersigned registrant hereby undertakes that, for purposes of determining any liability under the Securities Act of 1933, each filing of the registrant's annual report pursuant to section 13(a) or section 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (and, where applicable, each filing of an employee benefit plan's annual report pursuant to section 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934) that is incorporated by reference in the registration statement shall be deemed to be a new registration statement relating to the securities offered therein, and the offering of such securities at that time shall be deemed to be the initial bona fide offering thereof.
- (c) Insofar as indemnification for liabilities arising under the Securities Act of 1933 may be permitted to directors, officers and controlling persons of the registrant pursuant to the foregoing provisions, or otherwise, the registrant has been advised that in the opinion of the Securities and Exchange Commission such indemnification is against public policy as expressed in the Act and is, therefore, unenforceable. In the event that a claim for indemnification against such liabilities (other than the payment by the registrant of expenses incurred or paid by a director, officer or controlling person of the registrant in the successful defense of any action, suit or proceeding) is asserted by such director, officer or controlling person in connection with the securities being registered, the registrant will, unless in the opinion of its counsel the matter has been settled by controlling precedent, submit to a court of appropriate jurisdiction the question whether such indemnification by it is against public policy as expressed in the Act and will be governed by the final adjudication of such issue.

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Act of 1933, the Company certifies that it has reasonable grounds to believe that it meets all of the requirements for filing on Form S-8 and has duly caused this registration statement to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned, thereunto duly authorized, in the City of New York, State of New York, on November 3, 2017.

PZENA INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT, INC.

By:/s / Jessica R. Doran Name: Jessica R. Doran Title: Chief Financial

Officer

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS, that each person whose signature appears below hereby constitutes and appoints Richard S. Pzena and Jessica R. Doran, each of them acting individually, his or her true and lawful attorney-in-fact and agent, each with full power of substitution and revocation, in his or her name and on his or her behalf, to do any and all acts and things and execute, in the name of the undersigned, any and all instruments which said attorney-in-fact and agent may deem necessary or advisable to enable the Company to comply with the Securities Act, and any rules, regulations, or requirements of the Securities and Exchange Commission in respect thereof, in connection with the filing with the Securities and Exchange Commission of this registration statement on Form S-8 under the Securities Act, including specifically but without limitation, power and authority to sign the name of the undersigned to such registration statement, and any amendments to such registration statement (including post-effective amendments), and to file the same with all exhibits thereto and other documents in connection therewith, with the Securities and Exchange Commission and any applicable securities exchange or securities regulatory body, to sign any and all applications, registration statements, notices or other documents necessary or advisable to comply with applicable securities laws, including without limitation state securities laws, and to file the same, together with other documents in connection therewith with the appropriate authorities, including without limitation state securities authorities, granting unto said attorney-in-fact and agent, full power and authority to do and to perform each and every act and thing requisite or necessary to be done in and about the premises, as fully and to all intents and purposes as the undersigned might or could do in person, hereby ratifying and confirming all that said attorney-in-fact and agent, or his substitute, may lawfully do or cause to be done by virtue hereof. This Power of Attorney may be signed in several counterparts.

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Act of 1933, this Registration Statement has been signed by the following persons in the capacities and on the date indicated.

Signature	Title	Date
/s/ RICHARD S. PZENA Richard S. Pzena	Chairman of the Board of Directors, Chief Executive Officer and Co-Chief Investment Officer (Principal Executive Officer)	November 3, 2017
/s/ JESSICA R. DORAN Jessica R. Doran	Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer (Principal Financial Officer)	November 3, 2017
/s/ JOHN P. GOETZ John P. Goetz	Director, President and Co-Chief Investment Officer	November 3, 2017
/s/ WILLIAM L. LIPSEY William L. Lipsey	Director, President and Head of Business Development and Client Services	November 3, 2017
/s/ STEVEN M. GALBRAITH Steven M. Galbraith	Director	November 3, 2017
/s/ JOEL M. GREENBLATT Joel M. Greenblatt	Director	November 3, 2017

Director

/s/ RICHARD P. November 3, MEYEROWICH 2017

Richard P. Meyerowich

/s/ CHARLES D.
JOHNSTON
Director
November 3,
2017

Charles D. Johnston